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Jun-01 $0.00 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $372.53 $5.59 $378.12

Jul-01 $378.12 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $750.66 $11.26 $761.92

Aug-01 $761.92 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $1,134.45 $17.02 $1,151.47

Se 01 $1,151.47 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $1,524.00 $22.86 $1,546.86

Oct-01 $1,546.86 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $1,919.40 $28.79 $1,948.19

Nov-01 $1,948.19 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $2,320.73 $34.81 $2,355.54

Dec-01 $2,355.54 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $2,728.07 $40.92 $2,768.99

Jan-02 $2,768.99 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $3,141.53 $47.12 $3,188.65

Feb-02 $3,188.65 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $3,561.19 $53.42 $3,614.60

Mar-02 $3,614.60 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $3,987.14 $59.81 $4,046.95

Apr-02 $4,046.95 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $4,419.48 $66.29 $4,485.77

May-02 $4,485.77 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $4,858.31 $72.87 $4,931.18

Jun-02 $4,931.18 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $5,303.72 $79.56 $5;383.27

Jul-02 $5,383.27 $1,613.91 $1,98645 $372.53 $372.53 $5,755.81 $86.34 $5,842.15

Aug-02 $5,842.15 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $6,214.68 $93.22 $6,307.90

Sep-02 $6.307.90 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $6,680.44 $100.21 $6,780.64

Oct-02 $6,780.64 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $7,153.18 $107.30 $7,260.47

Nov-02 $7,260.47 $1,613.91 $1,986.45 $372.53 $372.53 $7,633.01 $114.50 $7,747.50

Dec-02 $7,747.50 $1,613.91 $2,120.71 $506.80 $506.80 $8,254.30 $123.81 $8,378.12

Jan-03 $8,378.12 $1,616.36 $2,174.82 $558.46 $558.46 $8,936.58 $134.05 $9,070.63

Feb-03 $9,070.63 $1,616.36 $2,174.82 $558.46 $558.46 $9,629.10 $14444 $9,773.53

Mar-03 $9,773.53 $1,616.36 $2,174.82 $558.46 $558.46 $10,332.00 $154.98 $10,486.98

A r-03 $10,486.98 $1,616.36 $2,174.82 $558.46 $558.46 $11,045.44 $165.68 $11,211.12

May-03 $11,211.12 $1,687.55 $2,185.87 $498.31 $498.31 $11,709.44 $175.64 $11,885.08

Jun-03 $11,885.08 $1,687.55 $2,185.87 $498.31 $498.31 $12,383.39 $185.75 $12,569.14

Jul-03 $12,569.14 $1,687.55 $2,244.81 $557.25 $557.25 $13,126.40 $196.90 $13,323.29

Aug-03 $13,323.29 $1,687.55 $2,260.77 $573.22 $573.22 $13,896.51 $208.45 $14,104.96

Se 03 $14,104.96 $1,687.55 $2,269.38 $581.82 $581.82 $14,686.78 $220.30 $14,907.08

Oct-03 $14,907.08 $1,687.55 $2,277.98 $590.42 $590.42 $15,497.51 $232.46 $15,729.97

Nov-03 $15,729.97 $1,687.55 $2,277.98 $590.42 $590.42 $16,320.40 $244.81 $16,565.20

Dec-03 $16,565.20 $1,714.56 $2,277.98 $563.41 $563.41 $17,128.62 $256.93 $17,385.54

Jan-04 $17,385.54 $1,714.56 $2,277.98 $563.41 $563.41 $17,948.96 $269.23 $18,218.19

Feb-04 $18,218.19 $1,714.56 $2,277.98 $563.41 $563.41 $18,781.61 $281.72 $19,063.33

Mar-04 $19,063.33 $4,873.24 $3,655.80 $1,217.44 $0.00 $19,063.33 $285.95 $19,349.28

Apr-04 $19,349.28 $4,873.24 $3,655.80 $1,217.44 $0.00 $19,349.28 $290.24 $19,639.52

May-04 $19,639.52 $4,873.24 $3,655.80 $1,217.44 $0.00 $19,639.52 $294.59 $19,934.11

Jun-04 $19,934.11 $4,873.24 $3,655.80 $1,21744 $0.00 $19,934.11 $299.01 $20,233.12

Jul-04 $20,233.12 $4,873.24 $3,746.27 $1,126.97 $0.00 $20,233.12 $303.50 $20,536.62

Aug-04 $20,536.62 $4,873.24 $3,746.27 $1,126.97 $0.00 $20,536.62 $308.05 $20,644.67

Se 04 $20,844.67 $4,873.24 $3,746.27 $1,126.97 $0.00 $20,844.67 $312.67 $21,157.34

Oct-04 $21,157.34 $4,873.24 $3,746.27 $1,126.97 $0.00 $21,157.34 $317.36 $21,474.70

Nov-04 $21,474.70 $4,873.24 $3,746.27 $1,126.97 $0.00 $21,474.70 $322.12 $21,796.82

Deo-04 $21,796.82 $4,873.24 $3,746.27 $1,126.97 $0.00 $21,796.82 $326.95 $22,123.77

Jan-05 $22,123.77 $4,873.24 $3,746.27 $1,126.97 $0.00 $22,123.77 $331.86 $22,455.63

Feb-05 $22,455.63 $4,881.85 $3,789.29 $1,092.56 $0.00 $22,455.63 $336.83 $22,792.46

Mar-05 $22,792.46 $4,881.85 $3,797.89 $1,083.96 $0.00 $22,792.46 $341.89 $23,134.35

Apr-05 $23,134.35 $4,881.85 $3,797.89 $1,083.96 $0.00 $23,134.35 $347.02 $23,481.37

May-051 $23,481.37 $4,881.85 $3,797.89 $1,083.96 $0.00 $23,481.37 $352.22 $23,633.59

Jun-05 $23,833.59 $4,881.85 $3,797.89 $1,083.96 $0.00 $23,833.59 $357.50 $24,191.09

Jul05 $24,191.09 $4,861.85 $3,797.89 $1,083.96 $000 $24,11.09 $362.87 $24,553.96

Aug-OS $24,553.96 $5,372.56 $4,093.37 $1,279.19 $0.00 $24,553.96 $368.31 $24,922.27

Sep-051 $24,922.27 $5,372.56 , $4,093.37 $1,279.19 $0.00 $24,922.27 $373.83 $25,296.10

Oct05 $25,296.10 $5,427.80 $4,128.69 $1,299.11 $0.00 $25,296.10 $379.44 $25,67554

Nov-05 $25,675.54 $5,427.80 $4,137.29 $1,290.51 $0.00 $25,675.54 $385.13 $26,060.67

o- $26,060.67 $5.427.60 $4,184.24 $1,243.56 $0.00 6060$2, .67 $390.91 $26,451.58

$26,451.58 $6,306.96 $4,814.12 $1,492.84 $0.00 $2645158 $396.77 $26,848.36

0 $26,848.36 $6,306.96 $4,814.12 $1,492.84 $0.00 $2 , $402.73 $27,251.08

$27,251.08 $6,306.96 $4,838.68 $1,466.28 $0.00 $408.77 $27,659.85

$27,659.85 $6,306.96 $4,854.65 $1,452.31 $0.00 $414.90 $28,074.75

Me .06 $28,074.75 $6,306.96 $4,859.36 $1,447.60 $0.00 $28,074.75 $421.12 $28,495.87

6 $28,495.87 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $28,495.87 $427.44 $28,923.31

Jul-06 $28,923.31 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $28,923.31 $433.85 $29,357.16

Au 06 $29,357.16 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $29,357.16 $440.36 $29,797.51

Sep-06 $29,797.51 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $29,797.51 $446.96 $30,244.48

Oct-06 $30,244.48 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $30,244.48 $453.67 $30,698.14

Nov-06 $30,698.14 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,39970 $0.00 $30,698.14 $460.47 $31,158.62

Dec-06 $31,158.62 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $31,158.62 $467.38 $31,626.00

Jan-07 $31,626.00 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $31,626.00 $474.39 $32,100.39

Feb-07 $32,100.39 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $32,100.39 $481.51 $32,581.89

Mar-07 $32,581.89 $6,306.96 $4,907.26 $1,399.70 $0.00 $32,581.89 $488.73 $33,070.62

Apr-07 $33,070.62 $7,649.50 $5,796.62 $1,852.88 $0.00 $33,070.62 $496.06 $33,566.68

May-07 $33,566.68 $7,649.50 $5.796.62 $1,852.88 $0.00 $33,566.68 $503.50 $34,070.18

Jun-07 $34,070.18 $7,649.50 $5,796.62 $1,852.88 $0.00 $34,070.18 $511.05 $34,581.23 Initial T&B Error Letter 6/15/2007

Jul-07 $34,581.23 $7,649.50 $5,805.22 $1,644.28 $0.00 $34,581.23 $518.72 $35,099.95
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Aug-07 $35,099.95 $7,649.50 $5,805.22 $1,844.28 $0.00 $35,099.95 $526.50 $35,626.45

Se 07 $35,626.45 $7,649.50 $5,805.22 $1,844.28 $0.00 $35,626.45 $534.40 $36,160.85

Oct-07 $36,160.85 $7,649.50 $5,805.22 $1,844.28 $0.00 $36,160.85 $542.41 $36,703.26
Nov-07

Dec-07
Jan-08

$36,703.26
$37,253.81
$37,812.61

$7,649.50
$7,649.50
$7,649.50

$5,805.22
$5,794.18
$5,681.19

$1,844.28

$1,855.33
$1,968.32

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$36,703.26

$37,253.81
$37,812.61

$550.55
$558.81
$567.19

$37,253.81
$37,812.61
$38,379.80

Filed T&B Claim 12/28/2007

Feb-08 $38,379.80 $7,243.07 $4,722.16 $2,520.91 $0.00 $38,379.80 $575.70 $38,955.50
Mar-08 $38,955.50 $6,935.98 $4,512.16 $2,423.82 $0.00 $38,955.50 $584.33 $39,539.83

r-00 $39,539.83 $6,674.14 $4,031.76 $2,642.37 $0.00 $39,539.83 $593.10 $40,132.93
Ma -08 $40,132.93 $6,594.84 $3,628.64 $2,966.20 $0.00 $40,132.93 $601.99 $40,734.92
Jun-O8 $40,734.92 $6,594.84 $3,593.49 $3,001.35 $0.00 $40,734.92 $811.02 $41,345.95
Jul-08 $41,345.95 $6,594.84 $3,593.49 $3.001.35 $0.00 $41,345.95 $620.19 $41,966.14

Au -08 $41,966.14 $24.27 $140.02 $115.76 $115.76 $42,081.90 $631.23 $42,713.12
Se 08 $42,713.12 $24.27 $137.58 $113.31 $113.31 $42,826.44 $642.40 $43488.84
Oct-08 $43,468.84 $24.27 $123.21 $98.94 $98.94 $43,567.78 $653.52 $44,221.29
Nov-08 $44,221.29 $24.27 $123.21 $98.94 $98.94 $44,320.24 $694.80 $44,985.04
Deo-08 $44,985.04 $0.00 $97.55 $97.55 $97.55 $45,082.59 $676.24 $45,758.83
Jan-09 $45,758.83 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $45,849.03 $687.74 $46,536.76
Feb-09 $46,536.76 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $46,626.95 $699.40 $47,326.36
Mar-09 $47,326.36 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $47,416.55 $711.25 $48,127.80
Apr-09 $48,127.80 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $48,217.99 $723.27 $48,941.26

Ma -09 $48,941.26 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $49,031.46 $735.47 $49,766.93
Jun-09 $49,766.93 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $49,857.12 $747.86 $50,604.98
Jul-09 $50,604.98 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $50,695.17 $760.43 $51,455.60

Aug-09 $51,455.60 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $51,545.79 $773.19 $52,318.98
Se 09 $52,318.98 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $52,409.17 $786.14 $53,195.31
Oct-09 $53,195.31 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $53,285.50 $799.28 $54,084.79
Nov-09 $54,084.79 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $54,174.98 $812.62 $54,987.60
Dec-0 $54,987.60 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $55,077.80 . $826.17 $55,903.96 .
Jan-10 $55',903.96 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $55,994.16 $839.91 $56,834.07
Feb-10 $56,834.07 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $56,924.26 $853.86 $57,778.13
Mar-10 $57,778.13 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $57,868.32 $868.02 $58,736.34
A I,00 $58,736.34 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $58,826.54 $882.40 $59,708.94
May-10 $59,708.94 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $59,799.13 $896.99 $60,696.12

Jun-10 $60,696.12 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $60,786.31 $911.79 $61,698.10

Jul-10 $61,698.10 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $61,788.30 $926.62 $62,715.12
Aug-10 $62,715.12 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $62,805.32 $942.08 $63,747.39
Se 10 $63,747.39 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $63,837.59 $957.56 $64,795.15
Oct-10 $64,795.15 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $64,885.35 $973.28 $65,858.63
Nov-10 $65,858.63 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $65,948.82 $989.23 $66,938.05
Oeo-10 $66,938.05 $0.00 $90.19 $90.19 $90.19 $67,028.24 $1,005.42 $68,033.67
Jan-11 $68,033.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,033.67 $1,020.51 $69,054.17
Feb-11 $69,054.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,054.17 $1,035.81 $70,089.99

Mar-11 $70,089.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,089.99 $1,051.35 $71,141.34
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cc:.' 1^l^ns tlafle,

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

THIS SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE ("Agreement"), entered into
this 28th day of February. 2001 is by and between Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
('Niagara Mohawk"), and the City of Syracuse ("City").

WHEREAS, the parties had claims against each other, whether informally or before the
State of New York Public Service Commission or otherwise, regarding certain street lighting
charges in connection with Niagara Mohawk's service provided to the City under P.S-C. No. 214,
Service Classification 2 or the predecessor Service Classification (" S C-2"), for the period from

any time in the past through February 28, 2001 ("Claims"); and

WHEREAS, the City and Niagara Mohawk have reviewed the City's street lighting
charges and have concluded that past street lighting bills need to be adjusted to reflect accurate
costs; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to settle, release and discontinue their respective
Claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, through their duly authorized representatives and

intending to be bound, agree as follows:

1. Niagara Mohawk agrees it will not pursue collection of amounts underbilled prior to
February 28, 2001 in connection with the City's SC-2 accounts.

2. The City agrees that it will not pursue refunds of amounts overbilled prior to February 28,
2001 in connection with the City's SC-2 accounts.

3. Subject to the provisions of all applicable laws and regulations concerning or relating to
public access to records maintained by public entities, the parties acknowledge that the
terms and conditions of this SettlementAgreement and Release are confidential, constitute trade
secret and proprietary information, the disclosure of which could significantly harm either of the
parties. The parties hereto agree to keep the terms of this Settlement Agreement and Release,
any correspondence, notes, meetings, telephone conversations, and any other form of
communication confidential, and will not disclose same to third parties without the prior written
consent of the other party hereto except as necessary to comply with applicable law. Niagara
Mohawk reserves the right to disclose the terms of this Agreement to the State of New York
Public Service Commission and the State of New York Department of Public Service as

required. The City reserves the right to provide information to public officers, including the City
Auditor and Common Council, other Federal, State, or local public agencies, as may be required
by law and the City Charter. In addition, the City may provide this information to its
independent auditors, if requested, as part of the City's annual audit process.

1
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4. In consideration of Niagara Mohawk's payment of $274,717.92 to the City, and of the
parties' respective assents to the terms set forth in (1), (2), and (3), each party, for itself and for
its successors, representatives, lending institutions and assigtts, shall and hereby does release,
remise, acquit, and forever discharge the other party, its successors, representatives, lending
institutions and assnns, of and from any and all manner of claims, demands, damages, debts,
liens, sums, costs, obligations, proceedings, causes or action, or suits, of any nature whatsoever,
whether in tariff law, equity or otherwise, which it now has or which it may hereafter become
entitled, arising in any way out of, or with respect to, the Claims, or any matter related thereto,
including such claims and damages not yet ascertainable, if there be any, as well as those known.
This Settlement Agreement and Release shall be inclusive from at any time in the past through
February28, 2001. As referenced in this Agreement, the term "Claims" only refers to those
disputed billing matters referenced above as certain street lighting charges in connection with
Niagara Mohawk's service provided to the City under P.S.C. No. 214, Service Classification 2 or
the predecessor Service Classification ("SC-2")-

5. This Agreement expresses the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the
subject matter of the Agreement and the settlement of the Claims and the subject matter thereof.
This Agreement supersedes any prior written or oral representations, agreements or
understandings with respect hereto, except that any prior settlement agreements for street lighting
matters remain in full force and effect

6. Neither this Agreement nor anything contained herein, nor any action taken by the parties
in performance of their obligations hereunder, shall be construed as evidence of the validity of
any claim asserted by any parry, nor an admission of the same by any party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed
as of the date first written above by their duly authorized representatives.

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

By: (

Title: VP Lelv&&4y ^Y^iLYfy

Date: -2Ar,/'I

THE CITY 0

By: lil 2LiV-,,VV 2AcQvq

Title: f3I s-fi0x2s 1):Q 6G ,3euc

Date: 2/z 0
2



T^Niag ra Mohawk
A National Grid Company

4/20/04

Mr. Pete O'Connor
City of Syracuse
1200 Canal Street Extension
Syracuse, NY 13210

Re: Street Lighting Account(s)
24338-82101 Franklin Square
09620-75001 Interstates
44230-77001 University Hill
56710-72008 Pricing Exceptions

Dear Mr. O'Connor:

A comprehensive field inventory of the street lighting facilities within the City of Syracuse was recently
conducted, and no billing errors were found that would impact the billing on your account.

.inclosed is a complete inventory for your review of the lighting facilities within the City of Syracuse.

If you should have any questions pertaining to billing or require further explanation, please do not hesitate to
contact me at 452-7657.

Very truly yours,

David J. Hess
Business Services

Typical Enclosure:
Working Inventory Detail Listing



Niagara Mohawk
A National Grid Company

4/20/04

Mr. Pete O'Connor
City of Syracuse
1200 Canal Street Extension
Syracuse, NY 13210

Re: Street Lighting Account(s)
24338-82101 Franklin Square
23936-63102 City General
09620-75001 Interstates
44230-77001 University Bill
56710-72008 Pricing Exceptions

Dear Mr. O'Connor:

A comprehensive field inventory of the street lighting facilities within the City of Syracuse was recently conducted.
following table illustrates the total estimated financial impacts for each account status that were found through our
assessments based on the field conditions at the time of the inventory.

Overbilled

Total 5

3,068,926.05

3,483,891.05

3,067,207.05 1 -1,709.00

3.482,172.05 -1.709.00

The

-0.06

-0.01

For individual account detail, refer to the attached account status letters.

This information is provided to assist in the development of your annual street lighting budget.

If you should have any questions pertaining to billing or require further explanation, please do not hesitate to contact me
at 452-7657.

Very truly yours,

David J. Hess
Business Services
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TROY & BANKS
Utility and Telecommunication Consultants

Corporate Offices:

BUFFALO - NEW YORK

Snyder Professional CO..

Suite 102

4536 Main Stress

Buffalo, NY 14226

(8001 4999599

(716] 8394402

Telefax [7161839-4452

Branch Offices:

CAUFORNIA

398 E Carob Ave.

Fresno, CA 93654

CONNECTICUT

P.O. Box 237

Manchester, CT 0604S

FLORIDA

11048 Main Sad Or.

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33026

2330 Warbler Circle

Lakeland, R. 33810

dA

F... .ax E;23474

Norrrasx. GA 30010

NEW IEASEY
148 South Valley Road

West (Irenge, NJ 07052

NEW YORK

2121 Hillside Ave. 093

tang Island. NY 110.10

(5161 7460992

62 Mallock Rd.
Rochester, PA' 14428

4764 SummeMUrst Dr.

Liverpool, NY 13088

OREGON

21370 Serengo Or.

West Unn. OR 97068

TENNESSEE

904 Lake Haven Rd.

Knoxville, TN 37922

CANADA

1 PO cyma Street

arises. ON L2N 6A1

(4 d03-9345

email:

save@troybenks.com

June 15, 2007
Mr. John Fiume
National Grid
7496 Round Pond Road
North Syracuse, NY 13212

RE: City of Syracuse Street Lighting
Account #3355080100

Dear John,

After a detailed review and field survey of the City of Syracuse's street
lighting facilities, our auditors have concluded that the attached list of
facilities were not located in the field or are billed incorrectly. For your
convenience, I have numbered the claims:

Claim #1-Facilities Not Located in Field.
Claim #2-Damaged Facilities.
Claim #3-Wattage and Type Discrepancies.

Please have National Grid representatives verify our findings and make
the proper monetary adjustments plus applicable interest.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact the undersigned at (716) 839-4402.

Sincerely,
TROY & BANKS, INC

BY: Mil
JaMes Campagna f
Streetlighting Specialist

cc: Paul Thompson, Engineer, City of Syracuse
Thomas T. Ranallo, President, Troy & Banks

int_ernec address:

vrvwu.troybanks.cam



STREETLIGHTING CLAIM #1 FACILITIES NOT LOCATED IN FIELD
City of Syracuse SC2 NATIONAL GRID ACCOUNT 63355080100

Street Line Zone Pole# wattage Tvce Standard Notes
1 ACKERMAN AVE 671 222 7 150 HPS Cut Off Not in Field
2 AINSLEY DR 843 210-729 6 150 HPS Cobra Head Only 1 Facility on Pole
3 ALMOND ST 631 00000 7 250 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
4 ALMOND ST 631 00000 8 250 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
5 ALMOND ST UNDERPASS 56 210-728 L1000 150 HPS Cut Oft Not in Field
6 ARTHUR ST 361 208-728 26-1 100 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
7 BURNET AVE 60 0 1031 250 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
8 BURNET AVE 60 0 1031-1 250 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
9 BURNET AVE 60 0 1032 250 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
10 BURNET AVE 60 0 1033 250 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
11 BURNET AVE 900 0 1120 100 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
12 BURNET AVE 900 0 1135 250 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
13 BURT ST 662 00000 4 100 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
14 BUTTERNUT ST 131 209-727 L9318 250 HPS Cut Off Wires Only
15 CALEB AVE 260 211-726 34-2 100 HPS Cobra Head Not in Field
16 CIRCLE RD 127 210-728 L3515 100 HPS Edgewater No Standard
17 CLARENDON ST 22 210-728 25 100 HPS Cut Off Not in Field
18 CLINTON SQUARE 2222 209-727 11430 250 HPS Floodlight Not in Field
